
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1035
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
ATTACHMENT OF MORE COACHES
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways had attached additional coaches in many trains in view of the heavy rush of passengers during the last year;

(b) if so, the names of such trains along with the number and categories of additional coaches attached; and

(c) the trains in which the additional coaches are likely to be attached during 2001-2002?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) to (c) A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A ) T O (C ) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1035 A S K E D B Y S/SHRI
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHRI, NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, SHRI KOLUR BASAVANAGOUD AND V.M. SUDHEERAN TO
BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 01.03.2001 REGARDING ATTACHMENT OF MORE COACHES.

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Following trains have been augmented in the year 2000- 2001 as a regular measure:

S.NO  TRAIN NO. & NAME                        NUMBER AND CATEGORIES OF  COACH AUGMENTED

1     0111/0112 Mumbai-Madgaon Konkan  Kanya  Exp. 1 Sleeper
2 1003/1004 Mumbai-Nanded Devgiri Exp. 1 Sleeper
3     1265/1266 Bhopal-Rewa Exp.                1 AC-3 Tier
4     1267/1268 Bhopal-Rewa Exp.                1 AC-3 Tier
5     1447/1448 Jabalpur-Howrah  Shaktipunj  Exp. 1 Sleeper
6     1449/1450 Jabalpur-Nizamuddin Mahakoshal Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
7     1503/1504 Itarsi-Jabalpur Passenger       2 General Class
8     1507/1508 Jabalpur-Rewa Shuttle           1 General Class
9     1511/1512 Banda-Kanpur Passenger          1 General Class
10    1515/1516 Katni-Chopan Passenger          2 General Class
11    1523/1524 Jhansi-Banda Passenger          1 General Class
12    2101/2102 Lokmanya  Tilak(T) −Howrah Exp.  1  AC-3 tier,1  AC-2 tier
13    2103/2104 Lokmanya  Tilak(T)  −Nagpur Exp. 1  AC-3 tier,1  AC-2 tier
14    407/408-A Chirmiri-Damoh-Katni Passenger  1 General Class
15    2019/2020 Howrah-Bokaro Shatabdi Exp.     1   Executive  Chair Car
16    219/220 Howrah-Malda Passenger            1 sleeper
17    2311/2312 Howrah-Kalka Mail               2  Sleeper,  1  AC-3 Tier
18    2313/2314 Sealdah Rajdhani Exp.           1 AC Chair Car
19    3005/3006 Howrah-Amritsar Mail            1 General Class
20    3009/3010Howrah-Dehradun Exp.             1 Sleeper
21    3013/3014   Howrah-Dehradun    Upasana Exp. 1   Sleeper,1   AC-3 tier
22    3045/3046   Howrah-Guwahati  Saraighat Exp. 1 AC-3 tier
23    3049/3050 Howrah-Amritsar Exp.            1  Sleeper,1 General Class
24    3073/3074  Howrah-Jammu  Tawi  Himgiri Exp. 1 AC-3 tier
25    3147/3148 Sealdah-New Coochbehar Uttar Banga Exp. 1 AC-3 tier
26    3201/3202 Patna-Kurla Exp.                1 AC-3 tier
27    3231/3232 Howrah-Danapur Exp.             1 Sleeper
28    3287/3288 Bilaspur/Tatanagar-Patna South Bihar Exp. 1   AC-2   tier,   1
       Luggage-cum-Brake Van
29    3307/3308    Dhanbad-Firozpur Ganga Sutlej Exp. 1  Sleeper,1 General Class
30    3413/3414  Malda Town-Bhiwani  Farakka Exp. 2 Sleeper
31    3419/3420 Bhagalpur-Muzaffarpur Exp.      2 Sleeper
32    3453/3454 Sealdah-Malda Town Gour Exp.    1 Sleeper
33    3483/3484  Malda Town-Bhiwani  Farakka Exp. 2 Sleeper
34    441/442 Gomoh-Chopan Passenger            1 General Class
35    451/452 Gomoh-Barwadih Passenger          2  General Class,  1


       Luggage-cum-Brake Van
36    457/458 Barwadih-Chunar Passenger         2  General Class,  1
       Luggage-cum-Brake Van
37    475/476 Chopan-Mirzapur Passenger         1 General Class
38    1JA/2JA Jodhpur-Ajmer Passenger           6 General Class
39    1JJ/4JJ Jallandhar City-Jaijon Doaba Passenger  2  General Class,  1
       Luggage-cum-Brake Van
40    1 PRL/2PRL Prayag Ghat-Chibila Passenger  4  General Class,  1
       Luggage-cum-Brake Van
41    1UN/2UN Una-Nangaldam Passenger           1 Sleeper
42    2401/2402 Patna-New Delhi  Shramjeevi  Exp. 1 Sleeper
43    2421/2422 New Delhi-Bhubaneswar Rajdhani Exp. 1 AC-3 tier
44 2471/2472 Mumbai-Jammu Tawi Swaraj Exp. 1 General Class, 3
       Sleeper,1       AC-3
       tier, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
45    2473/2474 Ahmedabad-Jammu Tawi Exp.       1  General Class,  3
       Sleeper,1       AC-3
       tier, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
46    2475/2476 Hapa-Jammu Tawi  Exp.           1  General Class,  3
       Sleeper,1       AC-3
       tier, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
47    2477/2478 Jamnagar-Jammu Tawi Exp.        1 General Class, 3 Sleeper,1 AC-3
       tier, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
48    2ABP/9ABP Amritsar-Pathankot Passenger    2 General Class, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
49    3049/3050 Howrah-Amritsar Exp.            2 Sleeper  between Amritsar-Lucknow
50    3307/3308 Dhanbad-Firozpur Exp.           2 Sleeper  between Firozpur-Varanasi
51    3ABP-8ABP Amritsar-Pathankot Passenger    1 Sleeper
52    3JMP/2JMP  Pathankot-Jallandhar City Pasenger 2 General Class, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
53    3JN/4JN Jallandhar City-Nakodar Pasenger  2 General Class, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
54    4007/4008 Muzaffarpur-Delhi Sadbhavana  Exp. 1 Sleeper,1 General Class
55    4013/4014 Sultanpur-Delhi Sadbhavana  Exp. 1 Sleeper
56    4015/4016 Delhi-Raxaul   Sadbhavana  Exp.  1 Sleeper,1 General Class
57    4017/4018 Muzaffarpur-Delhi Sadbhavana  Exp. 1 Sleeper
58    4123/4124 Pratapgarh-Kanpur Exp.          1 General Class
59    4215/4216 Allahabad-Lucknow Ganga Gomti Exp. 2 General Class
60    4257/4258 Varanasi-New Delhi Kashi Vishwanath Exp.1 AC-3 tier
61    4269/4270 Shaktinagar/Singrauli-    1 Sleeper
 Lucknow Triveni Exp.
62    4311/4312 Bareilly-Gandhidham Exp.        2 Sleeper
63    4313/4314 Dadar-Bairelly Exp.             2 Sleeper
64    4553/4554 Delhi-Una Himachal Exp.         1 Sleeper
65    4555/4556 Bareilly-Delhi Exp.             1 Sleeper
66    4633/4634 Pathankot-Amritsar Ravi Exp.    2 General Class, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
67    4645/4646 Jammu Tawi-New Delhi Shalimar Exp. 1 Sleeper,  1  AC-3 tier
68    4805/4806 Jammu Tawi-Jodhpur Exp.         1 Sleeper
69    4811/4812 Amritsar-Jammu Tawi Exp.        1 Sleeper
70    4845/4846 Jodhpur-Ahmedabad Suryanagari Exp. 1 AC-3 tier
71 4853/4854 Varanasi-Jodhpur Marudhar Exp. 1 Sleeper
72 4863/4864 Varanasi-Jodhpur Marudhar Exp. 1 Sleeper
73 4887/4888 Kalka-Jodhpur Chandigarh Exp. 1 Sleeper
74    4RD/7RD  Rewari-Delhi Passenger            1 General Class
75    5003/5004 Kanpur-Gorakhpur ChauriChaura Exp. 1 Sleeper

76    5011/5012  Cochin-Gorakhpur Raptisagar  Exp. 1 Sleeper
77    5047/5048  Howrah-Gorakhpur Purvanchal  Exp. 1 Sleeper
78    5049/5050 Howrah-Gorakhpur Exp.           1 Sleeper
79    5063/5064 Gorakhpur-Bandra Avadh Exp.     1 AC-3 Tier
80    5087/5088 Gorakhpur- Jammu Tawi Exp.      1 Sleeper
81    5089/5090 Secunderabad-Gorakhpur Exp.     1 Sleeper
82    5091/5092 Bangalore-Gorakhpur Express     1 Sleeper
83    5097/5098 Barauni-Jammu Tawi Exp.         1 Sleeper
84    5203/5204 Barauni-Lucknow Exp.            1     Sleeper,     1 General Class
85    5209/5210   Barauni-Amritsar   Jansewa Exp. 4 General Class
86    5211/5212 Darbhanga-Amritsar Exp.         4 General Class
87    5217/5218 Kurla- Muzaffarpur Exp.         1 Sleeper
88    5219/5220 Kurla-Darbhanga Exp.            1 Sleeper
89    5221/5222 Cochin0Barauni Exp.             1 Sleeper
90 529/530 Gorakhpur-Muzaffarpur Pass. 1 Sleeper 1 First Class
91    2007/2008 Chennai-Mysore Shatabdi Exp.    1   Executive  Chair Car
92 213/214 Chennai-Tirupati Pass. 1 Sleeper
93 235/236 Mysore-Bangalore Pass. 1 First Class-cum-Sleeper
94    2605/2606  Chennai-Tiruchchi  Pallavan Exp. 1 AC Chair Car
95    2607/2608   Chennai-Bangalore  Lalbagh Exp. 2 General   Chair Car, 1 AC Chair Car
96    2617/2618  Ernakulam-Nizamuddin Mangala    1 AC-2 Tier
 Lakshwadeep Exp.
97    2619/2620  Lokmanya Tilak(T)-Mangalore Exp. 1 Sleeper
98    2635/2636 Chennai-Madurai Vaigai Exp.     1 AC Chair Car
99    2639/2640  Chennai-Bangalore Brindavan Exp. 4 General Chair Car
100   2673/2674  Chennai-Coimbatore   Cheran Exp. 1 AC First Class
101   2679/2680 Chennai-Coimpatore Intercity Exp.  1 AC Chair Car
102 271/272 Salem-Bangalore Pass. 1 First Class-cun-Sleeper


103   283/284 Bangalore Hospet Pass.            1 Sleeper
104   287/288 Bangalore-Harihar Pass.           2 General Chair Car, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
105   6003/6004 Chennai-Howrah Mail             1 Sleeper
106   6007/6008 Chennai-Bangalore Mail          1 AC-3 Tier
107   6023/6024 Chennai-Bangalore Exp.          2 General  Chair Car, 1 AC Chair Car
108 6041/6042 Chennai-Alleppey Exp. 1 First Class-cum-Sleeper
109 6119/6120 Chennai-Tirunelveli Nellai Exp. 1 AC-2 Tier, 2 Sleeper
110   6121/6122 Chennai-Kanniyakumari Exp.      1 AC-3 Tier
111   6203/6204 Chennai-Tirupati Exp.           1 Sleeper
112   6221/6222 Chennai-Mysore Kaveri Exp.      1 Sleeper
113   6231/6232 Thanjavur-Mysore Exp.           1 AC-2 Tier
114   6319/6320 Chennai-Trivandrum Mail         1 AC-3 Tier
115   6323/6324 Trivandrum-Howrah Exp.          1 AC-2 Tier
116   6329/6330 Trivandrum-Mangalore Malabar Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
117   6331/6332 Trivandrum-Mumbai Exp.          1 AC-2 Tier
118   6333/6334 Trivandrum-Hapa Exp.            1 Sleeper
119   6337/6338 Ernakulam-Rajkot Exp.           1 Sleeper
120   6339/6340 Mumbai-Nagercoil Exp.           1 AC-3 Tier
121   6345/6346 Ernakulam-Lokmanya  Tilak(T)    1   AC-3   Tier,   2
 Netravati Exp. Sleeper, 1 General Class
122   6351/6352 Tirupati-Nagercoil Exp.         1 AC-3 Tier
123   6353/6354 Mumbai-Tirupati Exp.            1 AC-3 Tier
124   6355/6356 Howrah-Kanniyakumari Exp.       1 AC-3 Tier
125   6503/6504   Bangalore-Sri  Satya   Sai    1   AC-2   Tier,   2
 Prasanti Nilayam Exp.                    General Class
126   6525/6526 Kanniyakumari-Bangalore Exp.    1 AC-3 Tier
127   6589/6590     Bangalore-Miraj     Rani    1  General Class,  1
 Chennamma Exp.                           AC-2Tier
128   6601/6602 Chennai-Mangalore Mail          1 AC-3 Tier
129   6605/6606 Chennai-Mettupalaiyam Nilgiri Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
130   6627/6628 Chennai-Mangalore West Coast Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
131   6669/6670 Chennai-Erode Yercaud Exp.      1 AC-3 Tier
132   6703/6704 Chennai-Tuticorin Pead  City Exp. 1  General Class,  1 AC-2Tier
133   6717/6718   Chennai-Madurai   Pandiyan Exp.  2     Sleeper,     1
       General   Class,   1 First AC

134   6731/6732 Tuticorin-Bangalore Exp.        1  General Class,  1 AC-2 Tier
135   6803/6804 Howrah-Tiruchachi Exp.          1 AC-3 Tier
136   6877/6878 Chennai-Tiruchchi Rock  Fort Exp.  2     Sleeper,     1 General Class
137   711/712 Madurai-Dindigul Pass.            1  First Class Chair
       Car, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
138   777/778 Madurai-Coimbatore-Pass.          1  First Class Chair
       Car, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake Van
139   2763/2764 Tirupati-Secunderabad Exp.  1  AC-3 Tier, 1 AC-2 Tier
140   2779/2780 Vasco-Nizamuddin Goa Exp.       1 AC-2 Tier
141   563/564 Secunderabad-Mudkhed Pass.        1 Sleeper
142   7017/7018 Rajkot-Secunderabad Exp.        1  General Class,  1 AC-3 Tier
143   7029/7030 Cochin-Hyderabad Exp.           1 AC-3 Tier
144   7045/7046 Howrah-Hyderabad East  Coast Exp. 5  General Chair Car
       between   Hyderabad-Vijayawada
145   7047/7048 Kakinda-Secunderabad Gautami Exp. 1   AC-3   Tier,   1 General Class
146   7053/7054 Chennai-Hyderabad Exp.          1 Sleeper
147   7225/7226  Vijayawada-Londa  Amaravati Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
148   7497/7498           Kacheguda-Tirupati    2     Sleeper,     1
 Venkatadri Exp.                          General Class
149 2805/2806 Visakhapatnam-Vijayawada 2 General Chair
 Janmabhoomi Exp.                         Car, 1 AC Chair Car
150   8025/8026 Shalimar-Bankura Exp.           1 General Class
151   8225/8226   Bilaspur-Bhopal   Mahanadi Exp. 1   AC-2   Tier,   1 Sleeper
152   8253/8254 Durg-Bhopal Amarkantak Exp.     1   AC-2   Tier,   1 Sleeper
153   8405/8406 Puri-Ahmedabad Exp.             1 AC-3 Tier
154   8439/8440 Puri-Tirupati Exp.              1 AC-3 Tier
155   8449/8450   Puri-Patna  Baidyanathdham Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
156   8451/8452 Rourkela-Puri Tapaswani Exp.    1 AC-3 Tier
157   8517/8518 Bilaspur-Visakhapatnam Exp.     1 AC-2 Tier
158   181/182     Jaipur-Rewari/Bhawanimandi Pass.  2 General Class
159   183/184 Alwar-Rewari/Bhawanimand Shuttle  2 General Class
160   185/186 Alwar-Mathura Shuttle             2 General Class
161   189/190 Kota-Katni Pass.                  1 Sleeper
162   211/212 Rajkot-Porbandar Pass.            1 General Class
163   2915/2916 Ahmedabad-Delhi Mail            1   AC-2   Tier,   3 Sleeper
164   2925/2926 Bandra Terminus-Amritsar/Kalka Exp.  1   AC-3   Tier,   2
       Sleeper, 1 Luggage-cum-Brake van
165   2961/2962 Mumbai Central-Indore Avantika Exp. 1 Sleeper
166   347/348 Veraval-Rajkot Pass.              1 General Class
167   347/348 Veraval-Rajkot Pass.              2  General Class,  1
       Luggage-cum-Brake
       van          between
       Junagadh-Rajkot
168   349/350 Rajkot-Visavadar Pass.            1 General Class
169   581/582 Ajmer-Purna Pass.                 1     Sleeper,     1
       General        Class


       between     Khandwa-Purna
170   75/76 Mhow-Cchittaurgarh Pass.            2 General Class
171   81/82 Nimach-Agrafort Pass.               1 Sleeper
172   83/84 Kota-Agrafort Pass.                 1 Sleeper
173   89/90 Mhow-Cchittaurgarh Pass.            2 General Class
174   9045/9046  Surat-Varanasi Tapti  Ganga Exp. 1 AC-3 Tier
Exp.
175   9047/9048 Surat-Patna Exp.                1 AC-3 Tier
176   9601/9602  Bandra  Terminus-Gandhidham Exp. 1 General Class
177   9707/9708 Bandra Terminus-Jaipur Exp.     1 AC-3 Tier, 3 Sleeper, 2 General Class
178 9923/9924 Ahmedabad-Veraval Somnath 1 General Class
Mail

(c) Augmentation of trains on Indian Railways i s an on- going process depending upon traffic pattern, operational feasibility and availability of coaches.
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